

## **GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY** ABSTRACT

Re-Constitution of State High Level Steering Committee for implementation of the Support for Statistical Strengthening (SSS)" in the Directorate of Economics & Statistics, Puducherry-

## FINANCE DEPARTMENT

G.O. Ms. No. 74/F2/2017-18

Puducherry, dt. 19.03.2018

Read: I.D.NO. 2575/DES/SSS/2017/75, dt. 23.01.2018 of the Directorate of Economics & Statistics, Puducherry.

## ORDER

The Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor is pleased to re-constitute the "State High Level Steering Committee (SHLSC)" for implementation of "Support for Statistical Strenathening (SSS)" for Central Sponsored Scheme for the purpose of the said project and to be a point of interaction with the Ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation, Govt., of India.

2. The composition of the State High Level Steering Committee is as follows:-

Chief Secretary to Govt., Puducherry

- Chairperson
- Secretary to Govt. (Eco & Stat), Puducherry 2.
- Co- Chairperson
- Deputy Director General, (SSS), Ministry of Statistics &
  - Member
- Programme Implementation, Govt., of India Deputy Director General, FOD, National Sample Survey - Member

- Organization, Chennai
- HoD, Department of Economics, Pondicherry University
- Member
- 6. HoD, Department of Statistics, Pondicherry University
- Member

- 7. Under/Deputy/Joint
- Member

- Puducherry
- Secretary
- Govt., (Finance),

- Director of Economics & Statistics, Puducherry
- Member Secretary

3. The Committee functions on strengthening the statistical system of the States & Union Territories of the Union of India and improving the coverage, quality, timeliness and creditability of 20 key Statistical

4. The Committee shall meet as and when it is required to review and implement the Centrally Sponsored Scheme of "Support for Statistical Strengthening (SSS)".

// By Order//

**Under Secretary to Govt.(Finance)** 

The Director of Stationary & Printing,

Puducherry.

- with a request to publish the notification in the next issue of the Gazette and to send 25 copies to the Department for records.

## Copy to:

- The Director of Economics & Statistics, Puducherry.
- 2. All Members of the Committee.
- The Deputy Director General, Ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation, Jeevan Prakash Building, 25 K.G. Marg, New Delhi- 110001.
- The Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary to Govt., of Puducherry.
- The Private Secretary to the Secretary to Govt., (Finance), Puducherry.
- The Private Secretary to the Secretary (Eco & Stat), Puducherry.